OF \$440.00 4969879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAIDU ONLINE NETWORK TECHNOLOGY (BEIJING) CO., LTD.		08/09/2018	Limited company (ltd.): CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beijing DO Global Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Room 708, Floor 7, Building 10, No. 30 Residential, Shixing Street, Shijingshan District	
City:	Beijing	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	Limited company (Itd.): CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4969879	DU	
Registration Number:	5191721	DU	
Registration Number:	4969880	DU	
Registration Number:	5166929	DU LAUNCHER	
Registration Number:	5166928	DU SPEED BOOSTER	
Registration Number:	5266794	ES FILE EXPLORER	
Registration Number:	5277202	ES FILE EXPLORER	
Registration Number:	5330329	ES	
Registration Number:	5335993	ES	
Serial Number:	86863403	ES FILE EXPLORER	
Serial Number:	86863472	ES	
Serial Number:	86863564	ES	
Serial Number:	86863566	ES	
Serial Number:	87071526	DU PHOTO WONDER	
Serial Number:	87445271	DU CALLER	
Serial Number:	87445268	DU RECORDER	
Serial Number:	87445270	DU RECORDER	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0957

900480904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bytrademark@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: Barron & Young Intellectual Property Ltd Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1484, General Post Office

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Ho
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment_ZDIPA-1824~1842-USTM (00896621)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment is effective from August 9, 2018 between BAIDU ONLINE NETWORK TECHNOLOGY (BEIJING) CO., LTD. with address of BAIDU CAMPUS, NO.10, SHANGDI 10TH STREET, HAIDIAN DISTRICT, BEIJING, CHINA (the "Assignor") and Beijing DO Global Technology Co., Ltd. with address of Room 708, Floor 7, Building 10, No. 30 Residential, Shixing Street, Shijingshan District, Beijing, China (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the US Trademark Registration/Application Nos. 4969879, 5191721, 4969880, 5166929, 5166928, 5266794, 5277202, 5330329, 5335993, 86863403, 86863472, 86863564, 86863566, 86863577, 86863578, 87071526, 87445271, 87445268, 87445270 (the "Trademarks").

The Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

Assignor: BAIDU ONLINE NETWORK TECHNOLOGY (BEIJING) CO., LTD.

Name of Representative of Assignor: Xu, Nannan

Signature: Xu Nannan

Title: Manager

Dated: 2018-11-2

Assignee: Beijing DO Global Technology Co., Ltd.

Name of Representative of Assignee: Hu, Zhivue

Signature: Hu Zhiyue

Title: Manager

Dated: 7018-12-25

(2D:PA-1824-USTM/50865495v1)

RECORDED: 01/10/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0959